No. SY01237B

TERR: FRK304E2 H 2 H

. S)aKuragawa

US JBKFR T kg

7.

®ov 7 L UEXK-40B R
a % 50 mm
£ 5 18 - m
H H = - m®/min
rE — 4 2 =R HLAOK P B 5 EE
H A 0.4 kW W 2 i
B T 100 \Y 1EEREIR E il
BRE 50 Hz T R 6.2 A
wBEAR gL hEE)
i 2 I 620177 TE; 6202ZZAC
B EE T — 2Bl FTNEATAH=T)—)L MW15G Y7397 X h—ik'v
141 RXZ A SiC X SiC
H E A —E M1 (1SO VG32) 0.14 PAVI%
£ — A F— AW A —ro > M EBEIRE)
REEE
FrIBAY
=TI
VCT 3C X 1.25 mm? 5m fEEFE ¢ 101 mm
FERMEME 2T :FCD450 el LN—
BU Sr—3 7 AR B+ SUS
F—H 7L —A:ADCI12
B M
= 75/ b:SECE
E—H %7 F:SUS403
Ir—3 7 H 28— FC200
BERERAR )L - F 1 SUS304
STE-BEE S AR 194 mm BRES: 376 mm RS ARKEE: 12 kg
% B ~HEIAME HER DU I NS TTRMERLTZ SN
w5 it 1 50AR— Ay 7Y 745 5

PR FRAOKAL K9 2mm, fie AR A BH 457K A372: 10mm

IR ¢ 5, i Pt 10m

- ER R YIZEHON/OFE H B il




FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS .
R oy 7B FT M O£ K .
4
IESSERS. R AKI SAKURAGAWA PUMPMFG CO.LTD.
USER X PN ZMIERR
o USK-40J UEXK-40B, USFK-40AT QISCHDIA
¥ = O £ 50 mm Ist.

TEST LIQUID | CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD [SYNCHRONOUS SPEED| PUMP [INPUT |PUMP EFFICIENCY
ABRE®R | HHEB0 /0|2 B BN | RPERE (i |RT@BHKN] K2 TIHEK @

SPECIFICATION WATER _ _ 3, 000 (50Hz) 0 4 _
¥ E H H ] 7K 3, 600 (60Hz) )
A EHiE. EEHHEREERT,

iRz, EZFNALERBERT,

D: X DB 2022-7-206

10 - —100
\‘
1 g \\
‘\
- -1 80 ‘\\\ Iﬁ % *II
NN
_ -1 70 \‘\\ <
N~
N ~
— — 60 = N
N \\
N ~
5 {50 B
\\
N
0.4 40 I ~
~N
\\\ N
~
—0.3 - 30 N 7
N\ ~
\ N
—0.2 20 Ny
~

—0.1-4 10

04 o0 o0 .
@ | aaw | 2 | | | | ! ! ! ! ! ! | | | (m/min)
o = x|z 0.05 0.1
= §;E§>
I A CAPACITY PATEL 716, 5,10

$$ |_|__._ . . . -

= |zgby B LR 51 1 B | BH




379

ater Level

inimum W
(RAR@AL) 10

ini
{E i Bk Al

S =<

Minimum Residual Water
50A Hose Coupling BRKKAL 2
50A R-xhy7° W7’

62

$194

SRlx

376
Date Sign Scale [Title . Dwg. No. ./ XNEEZS
i FAB | & % R_E E x t nal Diagram
"'Gj A5E "0V | Sep-12-2017 | T.Hayashi 1.2 Ak HZ <t 3% (AT %) V30420
*5 c%?el:keﬁd Sep.11,2017| K.lkeda @gType E/LEgTEtIC SUBMERS IBLE PUMP SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.
S 27 Tae 28,207 Ko 2o UEXK=408 PRI - ZBUER



k.ikeda
タイプライターテキスト
Sep.11,2017    K.Ikeda

t.hayashi
テキストボックス
Sep-12-2017    T.Hayashi


ATKZ ]|

Fig00563




(= o 4 ME - HB
Mark Part Name Material - Note
1 IRV SUS304+P.P.
Handle Stainless Steel+Synthetic Resin
s |FXTEAT—T veT
Cabtyre Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable
5 A~y RTIS— ADC12
Head Cover Die Custing Aluminum Alloy
6 :'?/5:?/‘& -
Capacitor -
10 EF—HTL—LA ADC12
Motor Frame Die Custing Aluminume Alloy
11 AT —H 1 ¢ —-400W
Stator -
12 0—X 1 ¢ —-400W
Rotor -
13 =¥ %7k SUS4034H4
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
Lubricant Turbine Oil
18 b= T N — FC200
Casing Cover Cast Iron
00 |7V SUSHE R A
Casing StainlessSteel+Synthetic Rubber
o4 | AT FCD450
Impeller Ductile Cast Iron
28 ¥ 7R —T SUS304
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
29 F AN —v /EI\EJZ:A
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
39 |[AH=TIN—)b MWI15G
Mechanical Seal -
33 _TYT 6202Z2ZAC
Bearing Ball Bearing
35 YN 6201727
Bearing Ball Bearing
Auto—Cut Thermal Protector-Auto Cut—
Hose Coupling Die Casting Aluminum Alloy
69 BHEREA I —Eyk -
RelaySet -
70 BT —# -
Sensor -
o5 |tk ARk L
Valve Synthetic Rubber
Approved 201D7a/t§/29 HSIgnh' = Title miE e fo
rove ayasnl = . .
Theoked | 2017/5/20 Troda Construction Diagram V30422B-KZ
Drawn 2017/8/29 Koizumi Type UEXK-40B PNt ZRIEFR
Fig No. Fig00563A-KZ M_E_A#Kmmwl\wmmmm




[ — -3
[Fig 00563|A|_’

®
A WWWW%@@@@ B0 OERE(
—
l\“«“““l‘\‘
=1 =
snnnna iy
& 0 )

DFOIN

q | \

+ W:$: = = N
_ B 1 = =L
1 I o 4

. way/an S \W&

| -

i

il s s e

()
(&
&



UEXK-40B

[ A& H A B FO—F [UEXK40B-1005-00000  [EBEFE/EREK 100V/50Hz |
| D\schairge 50 mm OutPut 04 kW Proggt Code [UEXK40B-1006-0000D | Voltage/Hz | 100V/60Hz]
s HRES ) M B e SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
NURIL SUS+& At g Us-40J
1 801 07 Handle Stainles:ls Steel+Synthetic Resin 1
NAERILE SUS304 M8x 15
2 BUM81 5 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
& — L (5m) VCT ¢ 5FARIUAF, VCT 3C % 1.25sg X 5m
3 |CV3B5A12 Comr?lite Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable 1
TS5V DMRILN(+) SUS304 M5X 15 +5 4
4 BUM51 5FP Hexagon Bolt(+) Stainless Steel 2
AYRAN— ADC B &) FUEX40C/UEXK40B
5 122363 Head Cover Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1
TFUH = US-40J 100V 250VAC 45 uF
6 |C25045H Capacitor - 1
NARILE SUS304 M6 x 20
7 |BUM620 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
oy (=) N ¢31d=¢p1144
8 (*) OG115 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
E—2T 37k SEC =TI 13=17, "22-04 2398
9 121223 Motor Bracket SS+Zincification 1
E—HIL—L ADC US-40J
10 2031 4 Motor Frame Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1
2T—A - 400W-1¢-2P 100V/US-40J BEEELEEN
1151418 Smeor . 1 Ask
0—4& - 400W-1¢-2P/US-40J REART
12 150315 Rotor - 1 A—544S v INEBIFE Not for sales
13 130355 E—R v Th SUS403 1 US-40dJ RAERA]
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel O—4 4 ¥ INERIGE Not for sales
14 161031 FAINTZT SUS304 1 M10 0> 71&0P10AE A
Qil Plug Stainless Steel
oy AT A ¢2.4d=¢9.8
15 (*) OP10A O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
be = i B—EH A—EHVGH32 2R
16 |T140 Lubricant Turbine Oil 0.14 L Non-additive Turbine Qil Not for sales
oy =y N ¢3.1d=¢994
17 (*) 0G100 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
T=3 TN~ FC US-40J
18 111159 Casing Cover Cast Iron 1
FRARILS SUS304 M6 x 12
19 BUM61 2 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 3
=y SUS+& AT A USK-40J
20 1 2473 Casing Stainleszl Steel+Synthetic Rubber 1
FETv SUS304 M6
22 WUMG6A Washer Stainless Steel 3
_ A>~_Z (50Hz) FCD
24-1 1 0936 Impeller Ductile Cast Iron 1
_ 1>~_Z (60Hz) FCD
24-2/1 0937 Impeller Ductile Cast Iron 1
NAFT YL SUS304 M10 27&
25 INUM10B Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
ETy SUS304 M10
26 WUM10A Washer Stainless Steel 1
AT Ty SUS304 M10
27 |SWUM10B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 1
X INR)—=T SUS304 d=¢12D=¢ 18 t=10
28 31 1 1 2 Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel 1
FAIT—IL (=) N d=¢ 18 D=¢ 30 b=7
29 |SC18307 Oil Seal Synthetic Rubber 1
S, ERIL US-40J 7—Hh/N"—JL—LE 106mm
31 (*) 401 34 Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
Ah=AILT—IL - ¢ 15 US-40J
32  MW15G Mechanical Seal - 1 Set
N7V 6202ZZAC 6202ZZAC
33 |B6202ZZAC Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢ 15 D=¢ 35 B=11
7Y 6201Z2ZC3 62012ZC3
35 |B6201Z2Z Bearing Ball Bearing LI e $12 D=¢32 B=10
IV SK5 6201 D=¢ 31
36 WW32 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
F—rhvk KA-112 100V/400W US-40J
37 |ACLAXL34C |7 H2 KA-112 1
JAVE [2Yo=PN US-40d ~wRA/N— MIL— LR 80mm
38 (*) 401 33 Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
AVED [N US-40d HH A
39 (*) 401 09A Packing é:lynthetic Rubber 1
NARILE SUS304 M8 x 30
40 BUM830 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
Evy SUS304 M8
41 |WUMBA Washer Stainless Steel 2
R—=RAV )T ADC 50A 2-M8 P=88 US-40J
42 871 1 1 Hose Coupling Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1
_ > —IL#HR (50Hz) Thav 100V50Hz/UEXK-40B REAR
43-11731654 Name Plate Tetron 1 Not for sales
_ > —IL§HR (60Hz) Thav 100V60Hz/UEXK-40B REART
43-2/731655 Name Plate Tetron 1 Not for sales
_ 2K 824 (50Hz) Thav 1¢ 100V 50Hz BERA
44-11731523 Model Name Plate Tetron 1 Not for sales
_ T $44% (60Hz) Thav 1¢ 100V 60Hz REART
44-2/731524 Model Name Plate Tetron 1 Not for sales
S5O B IS 2 T 572 T A8 85470 %, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 1/2 iR Fig00563A FH# 5 /Doc. Noj V30422C-KKC
¥ HUTOMIC Ask&FRHA DL OIEHRIIIVEELIZEN, Contact us for any item marked "Ask” in pricing. ~ 15C092020 Page. Fig.Draw.No. g 5547 /day of issue 29-Jan-2025




UEXK-40B

Fomae 1 50 mm 82 0.4 kW [ e i00s o000 | Verase i —to0v, oot

s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
4511731208 Comon avel 6 & et Resin 1 |feeenese 8029

45-2/ 731211 Gemon tabel 6 1 |G Resin 1 [Freeng0xes

46-11731205 I;%;iﬁgg:&@pﬂ) sﬁ%ﬁg‘a; Recin 1 JAapanese 35x100 A

46-2/731209 I;%;i%@;;AAEE (Eng) ﬁyﬁfﬁﬁ'ﬁ; Resin 1 |Enelish 35%700

47 74167 Savle Giam~ Stanless Steel 1o

48 |70144A g‘uﬁi‘ry;:sth gﬁﬁﬁ} Fusber 1 |Us-400d=¢T0L=28

50 |BUM620 Ciovason Bt Stanless Steel Me>20

51 |WUM6A Waiher Stailess Steel e

52-170730 Eiu/t—)ﬁr/aih gﬁ%ﬂﬁc Fubher 1 [ProREITAEZ398 WS, 22-2
52-2170210 ;‘;ﬁi‘ry‘;/ih gﬁ%iﬁ; Fubhor 1 |[PrAEIsR. &398 RETT. ~22-2 gftffﬁbr)mt
53 |TT020 ;\Tsz“/(ﬁl) 8(1)3)26(1% 3 5 Plug 1.25sq

54 |TTO21 i;re/pgc@ 81:))‘)23% 3 | #5 Receptacle Plug 1.255q
TR e

S I il

o psMagT i 2 T
59 |TTO76 Ee—agﬁgode - 1 [BAMNT =T AT

60 |TTO73 ;;ﬁ%de - 1 [TTRRsEmTAE

GG I

62 178029 ﬁfﬂéa;)j@) \t/m:yl_)l/ g [Isulating Sleeve for Plug

63 178030 *S\?j%vé?l%j(m \lim:yl_)l/ 3 [msulating Sleeve for Receptacle

64 73438 Inopestion Seal Fetron L

85 | TT072 Farton vl Coper p |PEEHEIET

66 178064 ﬁe%v?;u*? \t/m:yr)lz ) ER #1187 A

o7 | TT077 LA cloaee N i mwET

=7 = — 2% Yy

%8 |TT1078 ?ezvz;? S \t/i:y' ” 1 ﬁgﬁ/{ﬁ%#187 - Nho{t;tfi_rﬁsjales
69 |[AP006B Ei:y@jitt'/ﬂ"ﬂ/—tﬁyh 1 TE= 100V ¥R 65

70 |85118A oy iR - | [F2Z 5 62 T0R R UEXKAOS

71 176210 77k Sosaod | [ Hma2x30 2-$6 P=30 =3

7 BUMSIORP Lo ., 2 o

73 |[PSM38W S@(ﬁ‘fv‘le't/;e\;ih;r hS/I\i/}/ng/ltee| 5 [M38 with Captive Washer

4 X1 1001 4 Hm;iéisl/?gi;ion Silicon glllJc:(I)\: RL2 SEA420 Nki){t;i\fiiﬁsjales
75 79016 e Svnthete Rubber 1o

76 79017 Vaive Seat Stanfess Stee 1 [prenores

77 WUMSBA Wadber © Stanless Steel 4 "

901 |US40JPO ?:ﬁ;g%—ﬁ?étt - 1 |[BEESLHAOLELD gﬁuna\ .
90285081 Sj(gkjel; E(;St Iron 1 aas e lopmes glﬁﬁla\ Parts
904 US40JRS St Rt i § 0S40 )
e i L SR et o s e e | 2201 BRE L pigose3A [T /Doc Ny V30422C KKC

age. ig.Draw.No. 17/day of issue 22-]an—-2025






